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Entity and lnvestee

Three Months ended 37st March
2027 2020

Yeat ended 37st Mdrch
202t 2020

Rs,'000 Rs. '000

Revenue

Other Operating Income

PersonnelCosts

Depreciation

Other Operating Costs

Profittrom Operations
Finance Cost

Share of Profit of Equity Accounted
Investee

Profit before Taxation
Taxation

Net Profit for the Period

Other Comp.ehensive lncome, net of
Income Tax, for the period

Total Comprehensive Income for the
pe.iod

Eornings Pet Shore ( Rs. )

Rs.'000 Rs.'000

!72,955 774,A10

13,230 (10,646)

124,s471 (31,667)

14,7s6) 17,2921
(38,238) (48,82s)

!74,U9 763a1
(3,8s8) t4,791.)

(31,638) 127,4s9)

83,153 44,731

34,495 (11,871)

t L7 ,ga 32,260

G,776) (8,145)

LL5,A72

(1.06) 347,46a ss9,710
(224.27) 45,393 68,967
(22.50) 178,710) (108,1s4)

(34.77) (19,105) (1s,875)

(21.68) (L43,043) 1189,372J
55.34 L52,007 315,335

(19 47) {16100) (6,97sJ

1s.22 (7s,603) (48,8s3)

(37.92)

(34,18)

(27.22)

20.35
(24.44)

(s1.80)

130.83

54.75

88.42
(390.s9)

264.68

(78.20)

380.51

60,298 259,508 (76.76)

34,495 112,177) (147.79)

94,793 187,331 (49.40)

(L,7761 (8,146) (78.20)

93,Or7 179,185 (48.09)

231

CL) C T LAND DEVELOPMENT PLC ,/W

Entity and Investee

ENTIW AND INVESTEE

Ealance as at 1st April 2019

Net Profit for the period

- Gain on Fair Value of Long Term

Investment

Dividends

galance as at 31st Mar(h 2020

Balance as at 01st April 2020

Net Profit for the period

- Gain on Fair Value of Long Term
Investment

Dividends
Balance as at 31st March 2021

stated
Capital

Rs,'000

1,982,500

Retained

Earnings

Rs. '000

1,952,248

183,336

1182,812)

AFS

Reserve

Rs. '000

10,556

(41s0.91)

Shareholders'

Funds

Rs. '000

3,945,374

(4,151)

G82,8121

1,982,500 1,952,773 6,415 3,941,688

1,982,500 7,952,773

95,9s6

(50,938)

6,475 3,941,688

12,939.22) 12,939)

1,982,500 L,9a7,791
- (60,938)

3,476 3,973,767
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Cr) C T LAND DEVELOPMENT PLC

As dt

Non CurrentAssets
Property, Plant & Equipment
Right of Use Leased Assetj
Intangible Assets

Investment Properties
Equity Accounted Investee
Investments-AFS

Current Assets

Trade and Other Receivables

ShortTerm lnvestments
Cash in Hand and at Bank

Total Assets

EqUITY AND LIASILITIES

Capltal and Reserves

Stated Capital
Retained Earnings

AFS Reserve

Non Current llabllltles
Deferred Employee Benefits
Right of Use Lease Liabilities
Deferred Taxation
Security Deposits

Deferred Interest

Current Liablllties
Trade and Other Payables

Income Tax Payable

Dividends Payable

Interest bearinB Loans

Bank Overdraft/(Secured)

Total Equlty and Liabilities

Net Assets pet Shorc (Rs.)

31st March
2027

Rs,'000

31st March
2020

Rs.'0O0

155,400 322,237

4s,666 48,447

4,385 5,426
4,432,365 4,7t3,000

39,753 115,356

76,2!2 79,151
4,753,780 4,743,677

179,950 150,560

26,359 44,180

206,396 194,786
4,960,776 4,93A,4O4

1,982,500 1,982,500

7,987,791 7,952,772

3,476 6,415
3,973,766 3,94!,6a7

57,43s 50,402
49,933 49,099

377,465 460,558
775,773 r75,7O2
31,926 s7,962

697,932 793,723

29,O32

36,050

169,062

29,024
s,909

(9,912)

54,940 77a,573
294,471 203,594

4,96O,L75 4,938,4(X

These FinancialStatements have been prepared in accordance with the requirementsofthe ComDaniesAct

The Board of Directors is responsible for the preparation and presentation of these Financial Statements.
These Financial Statements have been approved by the Board on 2lst MaV 2021.
Signed for and on behalf of the Board:

R. Selvaskonddn

Chairman
A.T.P. Edirisinghe

Director

'. P. Wijesinghe
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fi) C T LAND DEVELOPMENT PLC

Entity and Investee
31st March

202t
Rs. 000

60,298

19,106

143,213)

\2,179)

7,60s

7,O21

75,503

6,618

16,100

140,958

31st March
20zo

Rs. 000

259,508

15,476

\42,28O)

122,9O4)

2,726

6,r47
3,615

48,853

6,579
(s,0s2)

(8s7)

6,975
2ta,54s

FLOW IROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Generated from Operations
from Ope rating Activities

& Amortization
in Fa rValue of Investment Properttes
in FairValue of Financial nstruments

Received-Short Term lnvestment
Provsron for Defined Benefit Obligation
Provision for lmpairment ofTrade Receivables

of Profit-Equlty Accounted Investee

Expenses on Leases

on DisposalofPPE

cost
Profit before WorkintCapital Changes

forWorking Capital Changes

in Trade & Other Receivables (30,411)

12,1161

167,263)
i.6,22A)Increase/(Decrease) in Trade & Other Payables

Increase in Security Deposits (2s,965) {16,306)
a2,467 794,756Gen€ratedlrom Operations

Paid (16,100)

(s,438)

(1,399)

(6,300)

(6,97s)

16,17s)

Senefits Paid

of Use Lease Liabr ities Paid

lo4r/ {ir,ooz/
s2,544 a7,944Cash inflow from Operating Activities

FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

of Property, Plant & Equipment (s,629)

1216,1s2)

17a,;00

(39,032J

(111,492)

5,396

1230,321)
(730)

857

to Investment Property

of Prope(y, Plant & Equipment

incurred on CapitalWlP
of Intangible Assets

Receiv€d

nvestments - Equiw Accounted Investee - {90,000)
20,000 32s,000

129p02 |L4O,321I

on Financial lnstruments
Cash used In Investing A€tivities

FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

erm Loan Received/(Paid)

Paid (s8,814) (181,096)

(s8,814) (181,095)

123,673 1233,473)
1778,527) s4,946

ls4,Es4) 1178,5271

a6 46
(s4940) (178,s73)

(54,8541 1778,5211

Cash used in Fina n cing Activities

Net Increase/{Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents
and Cash Equivalents as atlstApril
and Cash Equivalents as at 31st March {Note A)

ot Cash and Cash Equival€nts
in Hand and at Bank

Bank Overdraft

Page 6 of8



fiJ C T LAND DEVELOPMENT PLC ,/w
1. Basis of Preparation

These Financial Statements are provisional and subject to Audit. They have been prepared in accordance with sri
Lanka Accounting Standard No.34-lnterim Financial Staternents and use the same accounting policies and
presentation as the Financial Staternents for the year ended 31st March 2020.

Stated Capital

Stated Capital is represented by 81,250,000 Ordinary shares in issue {2020-81,250,000).

Contingent l-iabilities

There are no material contingent liabilities at the balance sheet date.

Post Balance Sheet Events

No events have occurred since the balance sheet date which would require adjustment to or disclosure in these
FinancialStatements.

Setmental Information

The Company is involved entirely in the Real Estate sector. As such there are no distinguishable components to
be identified as separate segments ofthe Company

Market Price of Shares

Market Prices recorded during the quarter
ended

Highest Price Per Share 178/07/2OZI)
Lowest Price Per Share 177 /02/2027)
Closing Price Per Share

Directors Shareholdings

31st March
202r

Rs.

33.90

25.00

27.00

31-Mar-21

1,018,007

3,333

447,478
4,401,915

3lst March
2020

Rs.

30.50
20.00
20.40

31-Mar-20

r,018,007

3,333

447,478
4,385,4_L7

Vorionce

3.40
500
6.60

%

25.00

The number of shares held by the Eoard of Directors are as follows:
As at

R. Selvaskandan

J.C. Page

A.T.P. Edirisin8he

S.C. Niles

L.R. Page

Dr, T. Senthiverl

SunilMendis
Ms. M.G. Perera

V.R. Page
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C) C T LAND DEVELOPMENT PLC ,ry
Twenty Largest Shareholders

The twenty largest shareholders of the company are as follows:

As at

C T Holdings PLC

Seylan Bank PLC/ Senthilverl Holdings (pvt) ltd
Sampath Bank PLC/Dr. T. Senthilve
Mr. A.A. Page

Number of

, Snares

55,139,348

5,O43,275

4,346,725
7,090,440
1,018,007

850,007

622,689
654,225
626,355

553,809

451,030

447,474
274,475
264,502
193,000

188,354

183,100

175,000

169,053

67.9Yo

L.3%

7.3vo

7.1%

1.0%

o.a%

0.4%

o,av"

0.7yo

0.6vo

o.6vo

0.3v"

0.30/"

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%
0.2v"

o.0%

%

67.9%

6.2%

5.3%

7.3%

7.3%

L.!%
7.O%

o.8%

o.a%

o.9%

o.7%

o.6%

0.6%

0.3%

0.o%

o.3%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%
0.2%

0.2%

31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20
Number of

Snares

55,139,348

5,033,275

4,346,725

r,090,440
7,0r8,007

860,007

654,225
626,355

692,302
553,809

451,030

447,478
27 4,4I5

5 Mr. J,C. Page

6 Mrs. C.K. Muttukumaru
Tudawe Brothers Limited
E.W. Ealasuriya & Co. (Pvt) Ltd

9 MerrillJ Fernando & Sons (Pvt) Limited
10 Mrs. T. Selvaratnam
11 Mr. A.M. Weerasinghe

12 M rs. J.N. Mather
13 Mr. L.R. Page

14 Mr. P.G.K. Fernando
15 Mr. C. Sathkumara
16 Mr. S. Srikanthan

7 Bank ofCeylon A/c Ceybank Century GroMh Fund

18 Mr. S. N,D Abeyagunawardene
19 Mrs. M.P.R. Sliva

20 Dr. A.C. Visvalingam

21 Hallsville Trading Group Inc.

Others (2,631Shareholders as at 31st Mar 2020)
TOTAI.

8,114,013 rO.O%

81,250,000 700.0%

73,735,987

220,000

737,470

r79,287
169,053
766,667

161,058

73,056,!26
4,193,87 4

81,250,000

90.0y" 89.9%

rc.r%
L00.0%

Public Holding:

The percentage of shares held by the public as at 31st March 2021 (2,556 shareholders) was 16.05% {31st March 2O20 -
2,577 shareholders holding 16.O7%).

CT LAND DEVELOPMENT PI-C

No. 10, Station Road, Colombo 04
Phonet +947L25O867314

Fay: | +94172592427

Email: info@majesticcity.lk
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